MONARCH VL14
CERTIFICATION & APPROVALS DIMENSIONS
ATEX Certificate SIRA01ATEX4227
II 3 G Ex nR II T4 T135°C
& T5 T100°C
Ambient temperature range:
-20°C to +50°C*
Ingress protection to IP67

restricted breathing properties and the IP rating of the luminaire.
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
70W HPS T5 -20°C to +50°C
80W Mercury Vapour T4 -20°C to +50°C
125W Mercury Vapour T4 -20°C to +35°C
100W GLS T4 -20°C to +45°C
200W GLS/160W MBTF T4 -20°C to +40°C
MATERIALS
Main Body LM6 aluminium - with epoxy paint finish.
Cast Iron also available.
Lamp glass Borosilicate glass.
(prismatic pattern).
External fasteners Stainless steel.
ACCESSORIES
Std. Cat Ref. Wattage Lamp Type Lampholder T Class T °C(Dust) Ambient °C
MONN/070/HS 70W HPS E27 T5 100 -20°C to +50°C
MONN/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour E27 T5 100 -20°C to +40°C
MONN/100/GL 100W GLS E27 T4 135 -20°C to +45°C
MONN/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour E27 T4 135 -20°C to +35°C
MONN/160/MB 160W MBTF E27 T4 135 -20°C to +40°C
MONN/200/GL 200W GLS E27 T4 135 -20°C to +40°C
Wire guard
SMONN-00001
Reflector
SMONN-00002